PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	09/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JACOB HOLM & SONS AG	
Street Address:	PICASSOPLATZ 8	
City:	BASEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6877196
Patent Number:	7745358
Patent Number:	7767060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-625-2720

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZT551-15001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. SALAZAR
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN F. SALAZAR/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=150317-FK-Signed_patent_assignment#page1.tif source=150317-FK-Signed_patent_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503265547 REEL: 035440 FRAME: 0167

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the 1st day of September, 2014, by and between E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Jacob Holm & Sons AG, a Swiss limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Transferred Patents as specified on Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to all inventions in the United States and throughout the world (with priority rights) in and to the Transferred Patents, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, extensions and foreign counterparts of the Transferred Patents, together with the right to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof and to recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements thereof. This Assignment may be recorded with any governmental body in order to perfect the ownership interest of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Name: John E. Griffiths

Title: Assistant Secretary of the DuPont Patent Board

ASSIGNEE:

Jacob Holm & Sons AG

Name: *********

Title: Coo

EXHIBIT A TRANSFERRED PATENTS

<u>Patents</u>

DuPont Reference	Country or Region	Grant Date	Patent Number	
SS2800-JP-PCT	Japan	03 Jun 2005	3682975	
SS2800-KR-PCT	South Korea / Republic of Korea	22 Sep 1999	235416	
SS3060-DE-EPT	Germany	27 Sep 2006	60123437.5	
SS3060-EP-EPT	European Patent Office	27 Sep 2006	1309743	
SS3060-FR-EPT	France	27 Sep 2006	1309743	
SS3060-JP-PCT	Japan	25 Nov 2011	4871488	
SS3060-US-NP	United States Of America	12 Apr 2005	6877196	
SS3485-US-NP	United States Of America	29-Jun-10	7745358	
SS3590-CN-PCT	China	11 May 2011	200780037501.5	
SS3590-DE-EPT	Germany	31 Mar 2010	602007005675.6	
SS3590-EP-EPT	European Patent Office	31 Mar 2010	2079590	
SS3590-FR-EPT	France	31 Mar 2010	2079590	
SS3590-GB-EPT	United Kingdom	31 Mar 2010	2079590	
SS3605-US-NP	United States Of America	03 Aug 2010	7767060	

Patent Applications

DuPont Reference	Country or Region	Filing Date	Filing Number	Publication Number
SS3695-US-NP	United States Of America	19 Jul 2012	13/552772	US-2013- 0180167-A1

Page 2 of 2